

THE PRESIDENT

Lausanne, 26th January 2022

Mr. Ahounou Emmanuel Frankin BENIN

Prot.40/2022/GAD/SA/al By mail only

Dear Mr. Frankin,

I wish to notify you with great pleasure your appointment, immediately effective, as Chairman of the Continental Technical Commission of Inline Speed Skating of World Skate Africa and therefore Member of the International Technical Commission of this World Skate discipline; this appointment will last until the end of my mandate as President of World Skate.

Sure that you will be able to give a great contribution to World Skate and to the discipline of Inline Speed Skating I wish you good work in the development of this exciting discipline.

Your assignment is of great enthusiasm, but also of great responsibility because it concerns not only the development of the discipline that you represent, but also the growth of World Skate in the world and in the Africa Continent. I am sure that together with the members of your team you will reach excellent results.

Our Secretariat is at your disposal for any assistance, information or need you may have.

Kind regards

Sabatino Aracu

